# DP \$190,00 76392024

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Merger effective 09/01/2007 and Change of Name

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Rhino Global Sourcing LLC with and into Quickship, Inc.		08/29/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc.		
Street Address:	7500 College Blvd., Suite 1000		
City:	Overland Park		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66210		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76392024	SKEETERVAC
Serial Number:	76212933	ENDLESS SUMMER
Serial Number:	78312032	WAVEDRAWER
Serial Number:	76975021	UNIFLAME
Serial Number:	78312036	LESS BITING INSECTS. MORE BACKYARD FUN.
Serial Number:	78312031	VAC & TAC
Serial Number:	75542584	ENDLESS SUMMER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)416-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-331-1027

Email: pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0478

900173206

Address Line 2: Suite 500 Address Line 4: Morrisville, NC	Suite 500 Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	947999.297752		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry B. Ward, III		
Signature:	/hbw/		
Date:	10/05/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0479



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "QUICKSHIP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2095890 8100M

070967602

TARY'S OF CE

Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION: 5966571** 

DATE: 08-30-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0480

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:07 AM 08/29/2007 FILED 11:07 AM 08/29/2007 SRV 070967602 - 2095890 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING BLUE RHINO GLOBAL SOURCING L.L.C a Delaware limited liability company INTO QUICKSHIP, INC. a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law "DGCL") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("DLLCA"), the undersigned corporation hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation/formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Name

Quickship, Inc.

Blue Rhino Global Sourcing LLC

Jurisdiction of Incorporation/Formation

Delaware

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger dated as of even date herewith (the "Agreement of Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") is Quickship, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as it shall be amended from time to time, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: Immediately following the effectiveness of the Merger, Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation shall be Blue Rhino Global Sourcing, Inc."

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation located at 7500 College Blvd., Suite 1000, Overland Park, Kansas 66210.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent entity.

EIGHTH: The Merger shall be effective as of 12:00:00 a.m., Wilmington, Delaware Time, on September 1, 2007.

HOUSTON/2093247.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0481 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized person, this August 29, 2007.

QUICKSHIP, INC.

By: Name: Kevin T. Kelly

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

HOUSTON/2093247.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 10/05/2010